
REVISED 21/7 
Pauatahanui School Sports Calendar 2020 

 
These are the confirmed events for 2020. Other events will come up during the year 
and teams will be sent/entered and added to the calendar. Also Project Energize will be 
running throughout the year for the whole school. 

 
PPD- Postponement Date  

Term 2 
Weeks 1-10 Kiwi Hockey & Ngatitoa Netball - TBC Every Saturday - TBC 
Week 7-11 Kelly Sports - whole school Weekly on Tuesdays for 5 weeks 
Week 4 Tough Guy and Gal - Mud Run Thursday 21st May 
Week 11/12 Pauatahanui School Cross Country - 

whole school event 
Thursday 25th June 
Tuesday 30th June 
Thursday 2nd July 

 

Term 3 
Weeks: 1-10 Kiwi Hockey & Ngatitoa Netball - TBC Every Saturday - TBC 
Week 2 Senior School Swimming Sports - 

Cannons Creek Pool (Yr 5-8) 
Tuesday 28th July (9.30am - 
12,30pm) 

Week 5/6 Parumoana Cross Country (Yr4-8) - 
Mackays Crossing 

Tuesday 18th August 
Thursday 20th August (PPD) 
Tuesday 25th August (PPD) 

Week 6  
 

NI Primary & Intermediate School’s Snow 
Sports: Years 1-6 

Commencing 24/8 
 

Week 6 Parumoana Swimming Sports Yr 5/6 - 
Cannons Creek Pool 

Thursday 27th August (9.30am - 
12.30pm) 

Week 7 
 

NI Primary & Intermediate School’s Snow 
Sports: Years 7/8 

Commencing 31/8 
 

Week 7 Parumoana Swimming Sports Yr 7/8 - 
Cannons Creek Pool 

Thursday 3rd September (9.30am - 
12.30pm) 

Week 8 Regional Cross Country (Yr 4-8) 
Harcourt Park 

Tuesday 8th September 
Thursday 10th September (PPD) 

Week 8/9 Parumoana Cluster Competition - Aotea 
College (Yr 5-8) (Ki o Rahi/Turbo Touch) 

Dates TBC 

Week 10 Inter Regional Cross Country Thursday 24th September 
 

Term 4 
Week 1 Tough Guy and Gal - Mud Run Thursday 15th October 
Weeks: 1-10 Summer Hockey (Y2-6) Every Wednesday & Friday (TBC) 
Week 3 
Week 4 

Pauatahanui School Athletics - Adventure 
Park 

Thursday 29th October 
Tuesday 3th November (PPD) 

Week 4 Parumoana Cluster Competition - Aotea 
College (Yr 5-8) (Ki o Rahi/Turbo Touch) 

Tuesday 3th November 
Thursday 5th November (PPD) 

Week 5 
 
Week 6 

Parumoana Athletics (Yr 5-8) - Adventure 
Park 

Tuesday 10th November 
Thursday 12th November (PPD) 
Tuesday 17th November (PPD) 

Week 8 Regional Athletics - Newton Park (Yr 5-8) Tuesday 1st December 
Thursday 3th December (PPD) 

 


